

103364462

Docket No. <u>033927-140</u>

T

<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Vincent M. GIAMPA	Name: Progress Materials, Inc.			
Joseph W. COCHRAN	Internal Address: Suite 1000 ගත			
	25.0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 200 Central Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Petersburg			
Other	State: Florida Zip: 33701			
	Country: Postal Code:			
Execution Date(s): May 1, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	ication, the execution date of the application is: 5/1/06			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Attorney Name: Tim L. Brackett, Jr.	□ Enclosed			
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (033927-140)			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.				
	May 3, 2006			
Tim L. Brackett, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature May 3, 2006 Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	_			
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dir	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			

01/22/2007 MJAMA1 _ 00000039 192380

11654332

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Vincent M. Giampa, a United States citizen, residing at 609 Gran Kaymen Way, Apollo Beach Florida 33572; and Joseph W. Cochran, a United States citizen, residing at 92 S. Canal Drive, Palm Harbor, Florida 34684; hereby sell and convey unto Progress Materials, Inc., a Florida corporation, having offices at 200 Central Avenue, Suite 1000, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DECOMPOSING AMMONIA FROM FLY ASH

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on this date, it being the only application so entitled executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Progress Materials, Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Progress Materials, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

W720733.1

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0338

Signed and sealed th	is First	day of	May	20	06.
		Vinat	M GJ	upe	
		Vir	ncent M. Gia	mpa	
State of Flowele)) ss.				
County of Pinelas)				
On this\ Vincent M. Giampa, person person who executed the a that he executed the above i	ally known to bove instrun	o me, and by nent, who be	me persona ing duly sw voluntary act	lly known to be orn, acknowled	the
	D	en L	, SO.	Horse	
(SEAIDEREK L. ST. HILAIRE Notary Public. State of Florida My comm. expires Jan. 17, 2004 Co	ommission ex	Notary		<u>-</u> -	
Signed and sealed th	is <u>fis</u> t	day of	May,	20	06.
		Joseph	eph W. Coch	Coches	
State of Plovida County of Pinellas)) ss.)	<i>y</i> 500	opii (II deci		
On this	bove instrum	me, and by nent, who be	me personal ing duly sw	orn, acknowled	the
DEREK L. ST. HILAIRE Notary Public. State of Florida My Colum expires Jan. 17, 2009	Du	Notary	80. 1	Hoir	
No. DD 384562 My Co	ommission ex	pires	117/09	<u> </u>	

W720733.1

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 01/17/2007